

Empire Electric Association, Inc.

801 N. Broadway P.O. Box K Cortez, CO 81321-0676 Phone (970) 565-4444 eea.coop

PHOTOGRAPH RELEASE

I, ______the undersigned, authorize Empire Electric Association, Inc. (Empire) to use photographs where my picture is depicted, for an unspecified period of time, on the Empire Website, Empire Electric's monthly newsletter, and/or any other public presentation format used by Empire Electric.

If I decide that I no longer wish to have my photograph used by Empire, I will provide Empire's HR Coordinator a written notice of the election. I agree that Empire shall have up to 30 days to cease use of the photographs for Empire purposes on on-going publications or new publications from the date the written notice was received by Empire.

Dated at Cortez, Colorado, this _____ day of _____

Month and Year

Signature of person giving permission

WITNESS: